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Schenectady County Residential Recycling Center 
        

24 Hetcheltown Rd NY 12302 
       

Glenville Schenectady 518-399-6980 
   

518-399-6980 

Schenectady County   4 
      

 
         

    
  

  

Nicholas Klemczak 
■  

 
  
 

   

   nickklemczaksswcd@yahoo.com 
  

        

Schenectady County 518-388-4355 518-388-4590 
       

620 State St Schenectady NY 12305 
      

Rory Fluman rory.fluman@schenectadycounty.com 
  

■  same as owner  
Schenectady County Soil & Water Conservation District  

 
■Preferred address to receive correspondence: Facility location address Owner address 

Other (provide): 

■Preferred email address: Facility Contact Owner Contact 
Other (provide): 

■Preferred individual to receive correspondence: Facility Contact Owner Contact 
Other (provide): 

■  

  
 

 

  

mailto:rory.fluman@schenectadycounty.com
mailto:nickklemczaksswcd@yahoo.com


10
0 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

$7
0/

to
n 

3.
15

 
2.

33
 

1.
63

 
3.

7 
1.

73
 

2.
11

 
1.

59
 

 
B

ul
k 

M
et

al
s 

$0
/to

n 
4.

84
 

9d
ay

s 
9d

ay
s 

8d
ay

s 
25

da
ys

 
25

da
ys

 
26

da
ys

 
26

da
ys

 
26

da
ys

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
7.

26
 

3.
0 

7.
98

 
1.

37
 

8.
62

 
44

.4
7 

0.
16

 
 

 
2.

4 
3.

49
 

5.
99

 
3.

14
 

19
.8

6 
0.

07
 

26
da

ys
 

26
da

ys
 

27
da

ys
 

25
da

ys
 

27
da

ys
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 



 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 W

A
S

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 a
nd

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 W

A
S 

NO
T 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Di
re

ct
 H

au
l 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

10
0 

A
ll 

m
at

er
ia

ls
 R

ec
ie

ve
d

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Di
re

ct
 H

au
l

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

D
ire

ct
 H

au
l 

N
ew

 Y
or

k 
S

ch
en

ec
ta

dy
 C

ou
nt

y 
S

ch
en

ec
ta

dy
 C

ou
nt

y 
44

.4
7 

 
 

 

 
 

B
ul

k 
M

et
al

 
N

ew
 Y

or
k 

S
ch

en
ec

ta
dy

 C
ou

nt
y 

S
ch

en
ec

ta
dy

 C
ou

nt
y 

19
.8

6 

 
 

 
64

.3
3 

 
 

 

 
 

 



 
 

 
 

0 
N

A
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

0
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

10
0 

A
ll 

m
at

er
ia

ls
 R

ec
ie

ve
d

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

  

 
   

 
   

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 



C
ap

ita
lR

eg
io

n
S

ol
id

W
as

te
S

ch
en

ec
ta

dy
C

ou
nt

y
Tr

i-C
ity

R
ec

yc
lin

g
LL

C
N

Y
19

.8
6

19
.8

6





S
ar

at
og

a
C

ou
nt

y
C

ou
nt

y
W

as
te

C
lif

to
n

P
ar

k
Tr

an
sf

er
S

ta
tio

n,
19

21
U

.S
.9

,C
lif

to
n

P
ar

k,
N

Y
12

06
5

N
Y

44
.4

7
S

ar
at

og
a

C
ou

nt
y

44
.4

7



SECTION 6 UNAUTHORIZED SOLID WASTE 

SECTION 7 - COST ESTIMATES AND FINANCIAL ASSURANCE DOCUMENTS 

SECTION 8 – PROBLEMS 

SECTION 9 – CHANGES 

SECTION 10 - PERMIT/CONSENT ORDER REPORTING REQUIREMENTS 

■

■

■

■

■

□ □ 

□ □ 

□ 

□ □ 

□ □ 



SECTION 11 - SIGNATURE AND DATE BY OWNER OR OPERATOR 

New York State Department of Environmental 
Conservation Division of Materials Management 

Bureau of Solid Waste Management
625 Broadway 

Albany, New York 12233-
7260 Fax 518-402-9041 

Email address: SWMFannualreport@dec.ny.gov 

Nicholas Klemczak
Digitally signed by Nicholas 
Klemczak
Date: 2021.03.12 16:33:11 -05'00' 3/12/2021

Nicholas Klemczak Executive Director

nickklemczaksswcd@yahoo.com

24 Hetcheltown Rd

NY 12302

Glenville

518 399 6980

■□ □ 


